## By-law 2020-05

## A By-law of the City of Greater Sudbury to Amend By-law 2015-227 being a By-law of the City of Greater Sudbury to Regulate Filming Activity on City of Greater Sudbury Property

Whereas Council of the City of Greater Sudbury wishes to amend By-law 2015-227 being a By-law of the City of Greater Sudbury to Regulate Filming Activity on City of Greater Sudbury Property;

## Now therefore Council of the City of Greater Sudbury hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. By-2015-227 being a By-law of the City of Greater Sudbury to Regulate Filming Activity on City of Greater Sudbury Property, is hereby amended by repealing Section 60 and enacting the following Section 60 in its place and stead:
  - "60. This By-law expires on March 31st, 2020."
- This By-law comes into effect upon passage.

Read and Passed in Open Council this 21st day of January, 2020

Clerk